Change Order
No. 001

Date of Issuance: September 26, 2012 Effective Date:

Project: SFC PN: 0669 Owner: SANTA FE COUNTY |Owner's Contract No.: 2012-0143-PW/MS

Contract: RDWY IMPROVEMENTS FOR CAJA DEL RIO Date of Contract: JULY 13, 2012

Contractor: ALBUQUERQUE ASPHALT, INC. Engineer's Project No.: 2011-0220- PW/MS

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Contract Item’s 10,19,34,37 and 60 are hereby modified to account for the Full Rd closure approach vs. plan
approach to install the 96” Culvert Pine @ STA. 176+00

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Contract Times: D Working days D Calendar

Su bstantial completion (days or date):
$ 3,564,235.85 Read*r ﬁnal payment (days or date):

Original Contract Price: (Excluding GRT)

[nereaset [Decrease] from previously approved [Increase] erease] from previously approved

Change OrdersNo. ___ toNo. No.__ toNo~_
Substantial comple iqn (days)
$ ] Ready for final payment,

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Ch ;
Substantial completion (daysord
$ 3,564.235.85 Ready for final paymentf days or

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [ Decrease 0' thls Change Order’_

Substantial comy
3 138.650.08 Ready for findl payment (days or date): %
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: feg with all approved Change Orders:

ContractA'imes wit TOVE 1S “
%ﬁaﬁ completion (days or date); %‘%@

$ 3.425,585.77 eady for ﬁr}al payment (days or date): \
RECO D ACCEPTED: | ACCEPT jl}
/K//}%/ﬁ%/ Bygf‘ v @Al 'i Lot ) %% By: #%
(Autﬁ)rlzed Slgnature) Ownfer (Autherlzed Slgnatureaf Contractor (Au(honzed Sigs *ure)
Wﬁf&e / ;
Date: 4?“ - Date: O-Al [ — Date:  7/2/

Approved by F undmg Ageney (if applicable):

At J—

rifa Fe ,{;é a A&a;g
g;sgg: cg 541 € Change(}rz’é L2 ,»y ;@%{ /& ;i}/% ggy

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Constriction Speciffeatiods Tnstitute.
Page 1 of 2 -




06000000000QOOOGGOOQ09000GOOGGOOGQOOOOO00066000OOQGQ96006060000000000000 00404¢ GO00000465600

ALBUQUERQUE ASPHALT, INC Page 1 of 2
P.0O. BOX 68450 ESTIMATE NO.: 12-092512
Albuguerque, New Mexico 87193-6450 N.M. Contractors License No. 18484
(505) 831-7311 / FAX: (505) 831-0811 Classifications GA-98, GB-98, & GF-98
0000000O00060¢0600900¢000¢O¢00000000060000¢6OQO¢0¢O¢¢O¢0QOOOGOO00&00600GOQQ00000006060000®0009000096
CONSTRUCTION PROPOSAL
TO: Chuck Vigil

Santa Fe County

0000000000000 OQOOQQOOQOQQOOOGQéQOO6@000¢¢9¢¢0¢0000000060

PROJECT:
LOCATION: Revised TC price, and add Filte e -
00O0000600060000000oo¢¢0¢0¢¢000¢0000¢¢00000000000006000OOOOOOOO0000000@00000000006000000000006000000

CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION:

QOO¢°¢¢O0000000000O¢0¢000000¢00000000000Q&OO00000000000000600000600000?GéOOOOOOOOOGQééOO000000006006
CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS

Utility adjustments (Valves, M.H.’s, ect.) are NOT included.

The total price of this proposal is based upon Measured-As-Built final quantities.

OGOOOOOOOOQOOOOGOOOOGOOOOOOO¢OOO¢O¢OOGOO@OQOOOOO@OOOQOOOQOO0000000000¢O¢OOOOO0000000000000@000000000
PRICE
SEE PAGE 2 FOR ITEMIZED QUOTATION

0000000000000000000000OOOGOOOQOQOOO00000060000606000000000GOOO000000000OOOOOOOOQOOOOO&QOQGOO&OQOGOOO

ESTMTR: Dan Fisher NUMBER OF ADDENDA SEEN: NONE

BID DATE: None Specified DATE ESTIMATED: 9/25/12

BID TIME: TIME ESTIMATED: 12:27 PM

0000@00666000OOOOQ¢0§¢OOGQOOOQQOOOOO¢¢00¢¢O¢OOOOOQOG9966006000O¢OGOO¢¢OOO¢00600&00000006000066000096
ACCEPTANCE

COMPANY: Santa Fe County

&Y DATE:

NOTE: If a Contract is written using this Proposal, this Proposal must be attached to and made part of that Contract.
0&@&@00@0QOQQOOGQ%é669&&6606009&&é060QOOOGOGGOGOOOOO0000OOOOé00000&¢¢GOéoéé0@OOGOQQGG@GQQ&QOQOQ&QQOO



Page 2 of 2

9/25/12 ALBUQUERQUE ASPHALT, INC.
ITEMIZED QUOTATION
FOR:
Caja Del Rio 96" Pipe Install with complete Road Closure Rev 3 - Round Rock Backfifi,
EST. NO.: 12-082512
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
X Remqve existing Guardrail under F 100.00 $12.89 $1,289.00
Flagging Operation
Remove and Stockpile Existing
2 Surfacing after Roadway has been SY 226.67 $8.28 $1,876.80
closed
96" Culvert Pipe with Normal
Backfill Operations - This
3 operation is expected to take 46- LF 76.00 $416.08 $31,622.08
58 hours. With Type i Fiiter
Fabric.
4 Subgrade Prep - Sunday Night / sy 227.00 $5.75 $1,305.25
Maonday Morning
B
5 6" NMDOT Base Course Monday sy 227.00 $17.24 $3,913.48
Morning
6.5" HMA Asphalt (Patching < S PR
& Operation) Monday SY 227.00 $59.67 $13,545.00
6.1 Sunday Hot Plant opening fee (if LS 1.00 $2,766.50 $2,766.50
needed or required)
7 Striping (Not used if temp tabs LF 320.00 $3.12
can be used)
Traffic Control to Maintain Typical
8 Detour Route - Revised 9/28/12 Days 300 §1.534.72 $7,673.60
Reinstall Guard Rail in Same
9 configuration - Using same LF 100.00 $37.51 $3,751.00
materials
item 34 Restocking Compensation
10 $41.54 per ft at 15% LF 1600.00 $6.90 $11,040.00
11 Weekend Project Supervision Day 2.00 $1,517.93 $3,035.86
Backfill 96" CMP with 3/*" Round
Rock To Top of Pipe, this option
will get the pipe work done
complete on Saturday afternoon
12 to early Saturday night. This Y 135.00 $35.01 $5,266.35
might altow for getting the paving
done on Sunday after closing the
road on Friday.
13 Geotextile Class | or 2 sY 416.00 $2.67 $1,110.72
TOTALS $88,1985.73




SUOREIYIPO dNjeA 1RO HHU

BO'0S9'BETS- (35V3¥230) 3ONVHD 13N
Y 8YT'S6T $ | 25'86L°EEE $ SIV10L

$ | 00'000'8T $|oooo0't  $|o00000T § 0 8T HOV3 g 0900Z¢ 09

NHOM - LINN YOLVNNILLY LIVAINI ¥V INIIHIA
09°E9°¥T1 $ | 00'000°z01 $ | 05 €29°%1T S| oo'000Z0T S T 1 s1 ANIWIOVNVIN T0MINOD DIH4viL] DOORTS LE

: WOLIVEINGD
YOEYOTT $ | 00°Z80'LET slvstr $|vsTH s 99z 00€EE ] IHL AB GINIVAZY 8MO Asvioamall 079999 vE
v'IS6 LY $ | TL998'1z S | 6089 S|Teese S 9L 9L i 3did 143ATND ,96]  9600L5 61
9L ELYTZ $ | 08'6v8'6w S|t s|wmar s 891 06€ AS ANIW3AVd ¥n013a]  0oosOr o1

™"oo JOVHINGD 0D AOVHINGD oo DveiNo | . 2 ‘ON way
wnowy vorsuarg - ouwawn | g | W0 oI soamn | N4

T1-das97 SNOUVIHIGOW 3NTYA 1IVHINOD 6990:Nd J4S



{3004 Jwoun !

purp

PRI 30U 218 310)21943 PAPABU 3q G 10U PRUNSSR B1e [ PUR T'g SWRY] JOF 5301 PRIOAD

(s chaarm) uassTeum januod el — 000STI) L€ 'ON WY 190U A 8 WAy o4 s3vud paonb suiguoy

D 3y Ag pauy

amo A

1~ BT990%) € "ON Wal) 19R0U0D BIA 0T W) 40} sedd paronb U

(14 Jeaury tadid LN .96 —56005) 6T "ON Wen) 1981007 1A ZTTTE'E'T T Wiy 10} 5931d patonb auiguen
"{'PA b JusuIBARY INCIHA - DOOSOY) T "ON WAL 19RNULY B4 9'S’p SWam 304 $354d PAOND BRI

'SI1ON

{53 Y3040 IONVHD) SW3LL LOVHINOD OL NOLYIOTTY 0IS0404d a1

BRI pIPUY) TT/ST/6 G3LVA NOLVIOND QILINILE DNI LTPHdSY 3nDuINUETY

ErTEss STVL0L "EETBES SWLOL
OIIY PRGS B3 0N G UORIIP 35 Tanpecs sopenuen i KET 12 3 33d pe T
..Hlﬂ!lll-ltcllll s veues 009z N | gt pourmiey ano dssiodny | T | % TS foss$ 00°0091 n Sloniporsen sputy| O
SR E5. | e | waoiwns
A
]
ﬂ-
55
L PO re——— 7
T PRI ppeq Py (el ulnag - -
FURRSY i i e papee sav) i
44 10) 1 TR B A <
Ur ayrmioad Buggeisu / Bapnosd pue
W0 PG B/E S4) YN PaEOOREE K503 < =
lii!l‘i | ._f_
i 0,50t 01 PAUNDAL sERIIINGde o
PR JOQU INUORIPRE g3 30 JuNe® o 1) / 16 B
a0, SNA4 BN DRRUO) !
. ; — [paumbei o papesi]
e il i S| i owy Bedo werg om Aepuns| T2
" ) RSPty (oneisds
£1$  [19ess 00222 »s Bumeg) youdsy v co|  ©
A . PunLopy]
L i_ 2o i BYEISES g L yesd A Aepuoyy ssinog e oL
lﬁ!ll‘! ; : ELYITS wans 00’891 AS Wawaneg 000508 ot STSOE'TS LS 0oL AS 3N Avpuns - dusg spradans| T
W0 DR ASG anwy TUsY

FINAIHIS NOLLYIOTIV 150D




Kathy Holian
Commissioner, District 4

Daniel “Danny” Mayfield
Commissioner, District |

Liz Stefanics
Commissioner, District 5

Virginia Vigil
Commissioner, District 2

Katherine Miller
Counry Manager

Michael D. Anaya
Commissioner, District 3

PF&0O /ROAD PROJECTS SECTION
September 26, 2012

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
(MOU)

Re: Roadway Improvement to Caja Del Rio, IFB 2012-0143-PW/MS, Change Order No.1

Project Title: Roadway Improvements for Caja Del Rio
Agreement: IFB 2012-0143-PW/MS
Purchase No: 131088
Contractor: Albuquerque Asphalt, Inc
Attn: Mr. Dan Fisher
PO Box 66450
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87193
(505) 831-7311

Change Order No. 1: Request approval of Change Order No. 1 to IFB 2012-0143-PW/MS, to
reflect modifications for Contract Items 10, 19, 34, 37 and 60 to account for the Full Road
Closure approach required for the installation of the 8 ft. diameter culvert at STA 176+00.

Compensation: In consideration of its obligations under this Agreement, County shall pay
Contractor as follows:

Reduced Compensation of $138,650.08 (exclusive of NMGRT ) per approved contract unit
prices of Change Order No. 1. In no event shall the total compensation paid to the Contractor
under this Agreement exceed more than $3,425,585.77 (exclusive of NMGRT).

Note that this MOU authorizes work will begin prior to receiving the amended Contract
from Santa Fe County.

RECOMMENDED: . . , ﬁ 7 ACCEPTED:
Ay YIH N/ . g/

%yﬁw’f’éy A,g{ig 2.V 1 By: s~ =7 /;?'j A By: N i =1 &/{;\
Project Repfesentative Owner (Atithicrized Signdture) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
(Authorized Signature) 2/ , )

Date:  9-77-i2 Date:  7/27//2 Date: 7-26-172

ACKNOWLEGED:

i

Enginer (Authorized Signature)
Date: /28] 11

276 aé\{;«gﬁg?@?jﬁx 505-986-6206

102 Grant Avenue ¢ P.O. Box 276 & Sania Fe, New M i
25 arfafecounty org



